DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1618.50 Rec:\$40.00

2023-995120

\$1,658.50 Pgs=2

03/31/2023 09:35 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1419-34-310-00	9					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,618.50	ï					
File No.:	1959147 sa						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:							
James Leland Faria and Gerrilee Faria, Trustees of the J.L. Faria Family Trust dated December 5, 2020							
P.O. Box 88							
Genoa, NV (39411						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jason Elrod and Debra Elrod, husband and wife as joint tenants, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James Leland Faria and Gerrilee Faria, Trustees of the J.L. Faria Family Trust dated December 5, 2020, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 25 as shown on the Final Subdivision Map, Planned Unit Development PD 04-001 for EAGLE RIDGE AT GENOA, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 29, 2005 in Book 705, Page 13949, as Document No. 650856, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 3-20-2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jason Eirod	Debra Elrod	
		\ \
State of <u>Vavada</u>)		_ \ \
County of)		
This instrument was acknowledged before m	ne on the 20 day of March	, 2023
By: Jason Elrod and Debra Elrod		
Signature: Motaly Public My Commission Expires: 3-12-202		
Notary Public 2 to 0.00	Annal transmission and	nanananananananananananananananananana
My Commission Expires: 5-12-00	E III A MARK DELLE TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR	HAGGARD State of Nevada
·	No: 21-3540-05 - E	ded in Douglas County xpires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)						Λ
a) <u>1419-34-310-009</u>					/	
b)					\	\
_\						
d)						\ \
2. Type of Property:						\ \
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECOF	RDERS OP	TIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book			Page	a: \ \
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l			ording:	5	
		- 1	1987	rang	-	_ +
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes		The same of the sa		
☐ Other				-	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owner, where the Owner, which the	\ \
		-				_ \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$ <u>415,0</u>	00.00	744		
	losure Only (value of property)					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 415,0		\		
 d. Real Property Transf 	er Tax Due	\$ <u>1,618</u>	.50	7 1	·	
				1 1		
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u>	N)]		
a. Transfer Tax Exer	nption per NRS 375.090, Secti	on		/ /		
 b. Explain Reason for 	r Exemption:	1		7 /		
			V /			
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: 100	%	V			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under per	alty of p	erjury,	pursuant to	NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	e information provided is correct	ct to the	best of	their inform	ation a	nd belief,
and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to	substai	ntiate th	e informati	on prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of any	claimed	exempt	ion, or othe	r deter	mination of
additional tax due, may re	sult in a penalty of 10% of the	ax due	olus inte	erest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly and	l severa	lly liable	e for any ad	ditiona	l amount owed.
	\	. \				~
Signature 7)		Capaci	lv	Granto r	7S	((((((((((((((((((((
ÿ	\	1	Ĭ.	•		
Cimpotume	\	Canaci		Grantee		
Signature		Capaci	Ly	Grantee	: 	1.11
		/	/			
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRAI	NTEE) INF	ORMA.	TION
(REQUIRED)		<u> </u>		EQUIRED)	NIZINI	<u>IION</u>
Print Name: Jason Elrod		Print N			nd Faris	and Gerrilee
Address: 983 Bella Rosa		/	_		_	ne J.L. Faria
City: Minden	Dilve					December 5,
State: NV	Zip: 89423			020	uateu	December 5,
State. INV	_Zip: <u>89423</u>	Addras). Box 88		
	1.76	Varia c2		7. DOX 00		
		Cite	Canaa			
			Genoa		7:	00444
		City: State:	Genoa NV		_Zip:	89411
		State:	NV		_	89411
	QUESTING RECORDING (reg	State: uired if	NV not sel		_	89411
Print Name: Stewart Ti	tle Company	State:	NV not sel	ller or buye 59147 sa	_	89411
	tle Company	State: uired if	NV not sel		_	89411 89410